## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SOCIAL WELFARE, TRIBAL AFFAIRS, WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Email: socdepmiz@gmail.com&undersecyswd@gmail.com

\*\*\*\*\*

Dated Aizawl the 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

**No.B-12011/13/2024-SWD**: The Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pi C. Zodinpuii, D/o Lalrinliana(L), Durtlang, Aizawl as Chairperson, Mizoram State Commission for Women under Rule 5 of the Mizoram State Commission for Women Rules 2008 with immediate effect and for a period of 3 (three) years or till she attains the age of 65 years, which ever is earlier.

The terms and conditions to the appointment will be governed by the Mizoram State Commission for Women Rule, 2008 issued in the Mizoram Gazette vide No. B-14011/3/05-SWD dt. 16.10.2008 and subsequent amendment.

## Sd/- LALZARMAWII, IAS

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department

Memo No. B- 12011/13/2024-SWD : Dated Aizawl, the 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2024. Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor of Mizoram
- 2. P.S. to Chief Minister of Mizoram
- 3 P.S to Speaker/Dy Speaker, Mizoram
- 4 P.S to all Ministers/Ministers of State, Mizoram
- 5 Leader of Opposition, Mizoram Legislative Assembly
- 6 Sr.PPS to Chief Secretary, Government of Mizoram
- 7 The Member Secretary, National Commission for Women 4-Dean Dayal, Upadhaya Marg, New Delhi – 110002
- 8 All Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram
- 9 Director, I&PR, Govt. of Mizoram
- 10 Director, Women & Child Development, Govt. of Mizoram
- 11 C. Zodinpuii D/o Lalrinliana(L), Durtlang, Aizawl
- 12 Member Secretary, Mizoram State Commission for Women with 15 spare copies
- 13 Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Govt. of Mizoram with 6(six) spare copies for publication in the Mizoram Gazette
- 14 Guard File

M- 16/10/24 (LALRINPUII HNÀMTE)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Social Welfare, Tribal Affairs, Women & Child Development Department